



Before : Anil H. Laddhad, 2026:BHC-OS:9961
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 21st November, 2025

FOR REJECTION :

- 19 ARBPL/27771/2025) Mr. S. S. Mohanty i/b. Harakhchand Gada,
) Advocate for the petitioner.
)
) P.C.: On request, by way of last chance, the
) petitioner to remove office objections of
) Petition and get the same registered and/or
) numbered within **two** weeks from the date of
) uploading of order, failing Petition to stand
) rejected for non-compliance of office
) objections under O.S.Rule 986.
- 20 ARBPL/27797/2025) None present.
)
) P.C.: By way of last chance, the petitioner to remove
) office objections of Petition and get the same
) registered and/or numbered within **two** weeks
) from the date of uploading of order, failing
) Petition to stand rejected for non-compliance
) of office objections under O.S.Rule 986.
- 21 ARBPL/28058/2025) S. Pathak i/b. VALS Legal, Advocate for the
) petitioner.
)
) P.C.: On request, by way of last chance, the
) petitioner to remove office objections of
) Petition and get the same registered and/or
) numbered within **two** weeks from the date of
) uploading of order, failing Petition to stand
) rejected for non-compliance of office
) objections under O.S.Rule 986.
)

Date : 21.11.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master