



Salgaonkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION PETITION NO.656 OF 2025

MANDIRA MILIND
SALGAONKAR

Digitally signed by MANDIRA
MILIND SALGAONKAR
Date: 2025.12.22 10:53:00 +05:30

Vinod VasANJI Chheda .. Petitioner

Versus

The Raj Developers & Ors. .. Respondents

...

Mr.Dhaval B. Visavadia i/b Harakhchand & Co. for the
Petitioner.

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.

DATE : 19th DECEMBER, 2025

...

P.C:-

Issue notice to the Respondents, making it returnable on
29th January, 2026.

In addition to court notice, the notice is also permitted to
be served through private mode of service.

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)