



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION PETITION NO.656 OF 2025

Vinod VasANJI ChhedaPetitioner
V/S
The Raj Developers & Ors.Respondents

Ms. S.S. Mohanty i/b Mr. Harakhchand & Co. *for the Petitioners.*
Mr. Anil Mishra with Mr. Rihan Mishra *for Respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 29 JANUARY 2026.

P.C.:

1. Mr. Mishra submit that he has instructions to appear on behalf of Respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4. Respondent No.2 is duly served as per the office report. Mr. Mishra prays for and is granted time of one week for filing Affidavit-in-Reply.
2. List the Petition for further consideration on **10 February 2026.**

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

Digitally
signed by
SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Date:
2026.01.30
15:08:07
+0530