



2026:BHC-OS:9961

Board Sr.No.:-32

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 656 OF 2025

Vinod VasANJI Chheda ...PETITIONER

V/S

The Raj DevelopersRESPONDENT

Mr. Bhavin Gada with Ms. S.S. Mohanty i/b Mr. Harakhchand
& Co, for Petitioner

Mr. Anil Mishra with Mr. Rihen Mishra, for Respondent No. 1,
3 & 4

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 16th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)